
The DECEMBER Edition of the Catlins Connection is kindly sponsored by  

Chris & Glenda, Sam & Rachael Landreth & families 
Katea, Owaka  

Monday, 1 December 

Tuesday, 2 December  

Search and Rescue Meeting, 7.30pm 

Catlins Craft Group, 1.30--4 pm, St John Room 

Wednesday,  3 December  

Catlins Café Open Mic Night 6-8pm 

Owaka Bowling  Club, 6.30pm 

Men’s Support Grp, Presbyterian Church, 7pm 

Owaka Fire Brigade Training,  7pm 

Thursday, 4 December   

Parent Support Group, Plunket Room 10-12pm 

Owaka Euchre Club, 1.pm, Fire Brigade Rooms 

Friday,  5 December   

F&B  Bittern Muster, 9.15pm (see ad)  

Alcoholics Anonymous, 7.30pm. Basil & Baylys 

Saturday, 6 December   

Clutha Santa Parade, 1 pm 

Clutha Christmas Market, 10am—2pm 

F&B  Bittern Muster, 9.15pm (see ad)  

Owaka Golf Club, Tee Off 1 pm 

 Sunday,  7 December  

Owaka Grace Church Service,  Morning tea 

10.30 , Service 11am 

Owaka Presbyterian Church Service, 10.30am 

Monday, 8 December  

TCAS Prize Giving, 6pm, Community Centre 

Owaka Fire Brigade Meeting, 7pm 

Tuesday, 9 December 

 TCAS  No school buses running 

Owaka  Library Book Group, 2pm at Library 

Wednesday, 10 December   

Owaka Garden Club, Supper Room, 1.30pm 

Owaka Outdoor Bowls, 6.30pm 

Thursday, 11 December   

Catlins Historical  Soc Mtg, 1.30 pm, 

Owaka Euchre Club, 1.pm, Fire Brigade Rooms 

Friday, 12 December 

Alcoholics Anonymous, 7.30pm. Basil & Baylys 

Saturday, 13 December   

Owaka Golf Club, Tee Off, 1pm 

 Owaka Museum Christmas Market, Com-

munity Centre, 9am-1 pm 

Sunday, 14 December   

Owaka Parenting Grp, Christmas Party, 4-

7pm (see ad)  

F&B Free a Tree (see ad)  

Owaka Patchwork Grp Supper Rm, 9.30am-4pm   

Owaka Yacht  Club, Greer Trophy, Start 

11.15am 

Owaka Grace Church Service,  Morning tea 

10.30 , Service 11am 

Owaka Presbyterian Church Service, 10.30am 

Monday, 15 December  

Owaka Lions Club Meeting,  6.30 pm 

Catlins Coast Inc, Papatowai Fire  Station, 7pm 

Tuesday,  16 December   

Catlins Community Company Ltd AGM,    
St John  Room, 7 pm (see ad)  

Wednesday, 17 December 

Men’s Support Grp, Presbyterian Church, 7pm 

Owaka Fire Brigade Training, 7pm 

Owaka Outdoor Bowls, 6.30pm 

Thursday, 18  December  

Owaka Euchre Club, 1.pm, Fire Brigade Rooms 

Friday, 19 December   

Senior Citizens Christmas Meeting 1.30 pm 

Alcoholics Anonymous, 7.30pm. Basil & Baylys 

Saturday, 20 December  

Owaka Golf Club, Tee Off, 1 pm 

Sunday, 21 December  

Owaka Grace Church Service,  Morning tea 

10.30 , Service 11am 

Owaka Presbyterian Church Service, 10.30am 

Monday, 22 December  

Tuesday, 23 December  

Wednesday, 24 December 

Tahakopa Christmas Eve Service,  7.30pm

(see ad)   

Thursday, 25 December  

Christmas Day  

Community Church Service,  Presbyterian 
Church 10 am (see ad)   

Friday, 26 December  

Boxing Day 

Saturday, 27 December  

Owaka Bowls  Christmas Triples  1 pm( see ad) 

F&B Tree Care, Dutton’s Bridge, 3pm 

Owaka Golf Club, Tee Off, 1 pm 

Sunday, 28 December 

Owaka Grace Church Combined Service,  

Morning tea 10.30 , Service 11am 

 F&B Bat Walk, (see ad)  

 Puketiro Gun Club, 1pm 

Monday, 29 December 

Tuesday, 30 December 

Tea Towel Tuesday, St John Event, 10-4 pm, 

(see ad)  

Wednesday, 31 December  

New Years Eve …  NO Pounawea Fireworks  

Papatowai New Years Eve Carnival ( see ad)  

 

 

 

  The Catlins Connection 
Community Guide … No 78 

December 2025—January 2026 Calendar 

The JANUARY Edition of the Catlins Connection is kindly sponsored by  

  The Catlins Community Company 
 Grateful thanks for their 2025 grant.  

The Catlins Connection   

New publishing costs 

Sponsorship……………………..  $250 

Half page ad…………………….  $75 

Small business ad …………….  $30 

Community Notices …………  Free 



CATLINS MEDICAL CENTRE STAFF 

WOULD LIKE TO WISH EVERYONE A MERRY CHRISTMAS AND A HAPPY NEW YEAR 

SURGERY HOURS OVER THE 2025-2026 HOLIDAY PERIOD ARE AS FOLLOWS 

CHRISTMAS DAY  –Thursday  25th DECEMBER CLOSED – Phone 03 4158006 FOR EMERGENCIES 

BOXING DAY– Friday  26th DECEMBER               CLOSED – Phone 03 4158006 FOR EMERGENCIES 

Monday  29th DECEMBER                  NORMAL HOURS 

NEW YEARS DAY - Thursday 1st JANUARY        CLOSED – Phone 03 4158006 FOR  EMERGENCIES 

NEW YEARS   Observance –Friday  2nd JANUARY  CLOSED – Phone 03 4158006 FOR EMERGENCIES 

Monday 5th  JANUARY                   NORMAL HOURS 

Thursday, 1 January  

New Year’s Day  

Friday, 2 January   

Alcoholics Anonymous, 7.30pm. Basil & Baylys 

Saturday, 3 January   

Owaka Golf Club, Tee Off 1 pm 

 Sunday 4  January  

Catlins Historical Society Heritage Tour, 
Meet  at Museum, 1-pm (see ad)  

Owaka Presbyterian  Combined Service, 

10.30am 

Monday, 5 January  

Tuesday, 6 January  

Wednesday, 7 January   

Owaka Outdoor Bowls, 6.30pm 

Men’s Support Grp, 7pm, Presbyterian 

Church  

Thursday, 8 January   

Friday, 9 January  

 Alcoholics Anonymous, 7.30pm. Basil & Baylys 

Saturday, 10 January   

Lions Charity Golf Tournament,  (see ad)  

 Sunday, 11 January   

Owaka Grace Church  Combined Ser-

vice,  Morning tea 10.30 , Service 11am 

Owaka Patchwork Group, 9.30am-4pm  

Kaka Point Market, Willsher Bay 10am-

3pm 

Monday, 12 January   

Tuesday,  13 January   

Wednesday, 14 January  

Owaka Outdoor Bowls, 6.30pm 

Thursday, 15 January   

Friday, 16 January  

Catlins Senior Citz Meeting,  1.30 pm 

F&B Bat Walk, Tawanui , (see ad)  

Alcoholics Anonymous, 7.30pm. Basil & Baylys 

Saturday, 17 January   

F & B Free a Tree (see ad)  

Owaka Golf Club, Tee Off, 1 pm 

Sunday, 18 January   

Owaka Presbyterian  Combined Church 

Service, 10.30am 

F&B working Bee, Plant Nursery, (see ad)  

Monday, 19 January   

Owaka Lions Club Meeting,  6.30 pm 

Tuesday, 20 January   

Wednesday, 21 January  

Men’s Support Group,7pm, Presbyterian Ch 

Owaka Outdoor Bowls, 6.30pm 

Thursday, 22 January  

Friday, 23 January   

Alcoholics Anonymous, 7.30pm. Basil & Baylys 

Saturday 24 January   

F&B Restoring Long Yellow Ribbon (see 

ad)  

Owaka Golf Club, Tee Off, 1 pm 

Sunday, 25 January  

Owaka Grace Church Combined  Ser-

vice,  Morning tea 10.30 , Service 11am 

Owaka Patchwork Group, 9.30am-4pm  

Puketiro Gun Club, 1 pm 

Monday, 26 January 

TCAS School Office Opens 

Teacher Only Day  

 Tuesday 27January  

 TCAS Yr 11-13 Course Confirmation  

 Wednesday, 28 January  

Owaka Outdoor Bowls, 6.30pm 

Thursday, 29 January  

All students to TCAS today 

Owaka Parent Support Gp Plunket  Rooms, 

10—12 noon 

Friday, 30 January  

Alcoholics Anonymous, 7.30pm. Basil & Baylys 

Saturday, 31 January  

Owaka Golf Club, Tee Off, 1 pm 

 

 



Owaka Bowling Club  
 Christmas Triples Tournament  

Open to everyone  

Contact  Dawn Smith for entries  
027 6574012  

 
 

Saturday,  27 December, Start time 1pm 
 Wear mufti,  Afternoon tea supplied,  Prizes.  

 Locals Supporting Locals 

* For your Christmas Shopping   

* New Items  Arriving Weekly 

* Free Christmas Wrapping 

* Gift Vouchers 

* Discount for 
Locals 

 

 

 

 

 Open 9 am until late, 7 days a week 

Thank  you to the community for your 

generous response to our food appeal 

Toot for Tucker 







Catlins Medical Centre 
It is important that if you are needing a pre-
scription refill for over the holiday period then 
please call and either request this or make an 
appointment. We do not want patients run-
ning out over the holiday period. 

I would like to thank our patients for their un-
derstanding during the recent weather event. 
Due to the power outage it did make things a 
bit difficult for our staff and the running of the 
Practice but they did extremely well under the 
circumstances. 

Dr Claudia Mosavi will be working over the 
Christmas period along with reception and 
nursing staff. 

A number of people have now joined our pa-
tient portal WellNZ. This makes it easier to 
arrange repeat prescriptions and check on 
your results once the doctor has looked at 
them. 

We wish to welcome Tracy Jury who will be 
starting on 10th December as our new recep-
tionist. We hope she will enjoy being part of 
the Catlins Medical Centre team.  

If you need any assistance with this just con-
tact our reception staff . 

See page 2 for our holiday hours 

Debra Hollows, Practice Manager 

Catlins Historical Society 

Catlins Cemetery Tour 
Discover stories of our early residents 

Sunday 4 January 2026, 1 pm 

Meet at the Owaka Museum 

Afternoon tea provided 

Bookings: Glenda Landreth,  

03 4158119/027 2736314 

Mini bus ride available or bring 

your own transport. 

SCHOOL  D A T E S   F O R   2 0 2 6 

Term Dates have been set for 2026. Mark 
these on your calendar now! 

Monday 26th January - Office opens,    
Teachers Only Day 

Tuesday 27th January - Year 11 -13 Course 
Confirmation 

Wednesday 29th January - Buses run, all  
students return, Mihi Whākatau 

Thursday 2nd April - End of Term 1 

Monday 20th April - Start of Term 2 

Friday 3rd July - End of Term 2 

Monday 20th July - Start of Term 3 

Friday 25th September - End of Term 3 

Monday 12th October - Start of Term 4 

To Be Confirmed - End of Term 4 



Papatowai  
Beach Carnival 

Wednesday, 31 December  

12  Noon—3.30pm 

Old Fashioned Family Day Out  
*Sand Castle Building 

*Mini Golf (closest to the pin)   

 *Lucky Dips, *Competitions,  
*Golf Hit , *Chocolate Wheel,  

*White elephant sale table, 
*Jaffa Whack,   *Mt Curl pottery,  

 

2pm: Big Dig ($2 per child)  

3.15pm: raffles  drawn 

10 pm: Bonfire in the evening 

 

Cash only   



Wednesday,  3 December   

 
Christmas Day  

Community Church Service 

Presbyterian Church 

10 am  …  All Welcome 



Owaka Museum 
 

 The BIG WIND Event 

Do you have photos or stories  about the big winds 

that blew through the Catlins on  23 October,  2025? 

As a record the Museum is collecting anecdotes and 

information about this event. This will be compiled 

into a  small book for sale.  

Please send any information to  

Mike McPhee … owakamuseum@outlook.com or  03 

4158323 

Glenda Landreth …  cjgalandreth@gmail.com  

034158119 

Information to us before the end of January 

would be appreciated.  

Owaka Museum 
New Exhibition -  

Opening  December 
From  the Romans to the 
Great War and Beyond 

 Features of the exhibition include 

seldom viewed items from our   

collection.  

Have you visited our excellent   

museum? 

Open every day of the year except 

Christmas Day and Anzac  morning. 

Weekdays: 8.30am - 5 pm 

Weekends: 9.30am-4pm 



 Holiday 
Owaka Food Guide 
Tahatika Coffee Traders 

Main Road, Owaka 
 For great coffee and hot drinks 

 

 

Catlins Café 
Open 7 days a week 

Café 8.30am—until 7.30pm 
Christmas Day, Open 4pm  

Phone 03 4158040 
 

 

Owaka Four  Square  
Supermarket 

Open 7.30 am—7 pm everyday 
Closed Christmas Day 

Phone: 03 4158201 
ATM Available  

 

LumberJack Café & Restaurant    
Phone for open hours and bookings  

 

Phone 03 4158747 
 

Peake’s Kitchen and Country 
Store … Papatowai 

Closed December 22,23, 24, 25,26 
 Open extended hours from December 27  

Phone: 022 4090798 
www.peakeskitchen.com  

 

Kurumi Kitchen, Japanese  
Takeaway Food Caravan 

Waikawa Road  
0211552538 

 
Little Rocket Coffee… Papatowai  

At the Lost Gypsy Gallery 
Closed: 24-25 and 31st December 

Open everyday except Wednesdays  
Little Rocket Hours: 10am-5pm  

Lost Gypsy Hours: 10am-5pm (same days)  
‘till the end of April 

           
Tahakopa Christmas Eve  

Carol Service 
Wednesday, 24 December  

Our Hut, 7.30pm 

Supper Provided  
All Welcome 

The Catlins Connection Team 

                    Wish to Thank  

Our  2025 Sponsors  
Our 2025 Advertisers 
Our mail delivery people: 
Ross & Trish Campbell, Carol & Barney Bloxham,  
Annie Riley  

Seasons Greetings from  
Glenda and Helen-May &  

Owaka Going Forward  



Thank you 

To all the suppliers of slink lambs and 
calves that the Owaka Lions Club        
collected this past season. 
Together with the donated lambs and 
calves and the collection fee we were 
able to donate over $12,000   to  the 
Catlins Historical Society reroof project 
at the Museum.  
Without your contribution this would 
not have been possible. 
Thanks again, 

Owaka Lions Club 

Owaka Lions   

Annual Charity Golf Tournament 

 Saturday, 10 January  

Tee Off Times:  8 am and 1 pm 

Entries to John Niles before  

Wednesday 7 January 

$35 entry fee.  

Proceeds to Balclutha IHC  

& Camp Quality Child Cancer 

 

Contact John:    027 2066031 

          Tahakopa Community 
Christmas Evening 

Friday 19 December,  7 pm 

Tahakopa Hall 

 Please bring a plate 

 Gold Coin donation 

 
 

Merry  Christmas  

everyone 
 

 
 
Enquiries to Rachel:  021 2943447 

The Catlins Community Company Limited 

AGM 

Tuesday 16 December 

7.30pm 

St Johns Rooms, Owaka 

Apologies to R Ferigo 

beckyferigo@gmail.com 

Niagara Falls Bluegrass &   

Roots  Festival 

6 &7 February 2026 
 

Niagara Falls Café, Southland  

mailto:beckyferigo@gmail.com



